

CANADIAN WARMBLOOD HORSE BREEDERS' ASSOCIATION

2021 Fee Schedule

Effective: March 1, 2020

MEMBERSHIP: (Exempt from GST or HST)	
Annual Membership - paid March 31 or earlier	\$95
Associate or Youth Membership	\$40
Life Membership (10 x Annual fee)	\$950

REGISTRATION FEES : (add GST/HST) - all registration fees include mandatory DNA pro	file, effective January	1, 2019
Registration fee - foals by Entered and Approved or Licensed Stallion	includes DNA	Add WFFS testing
Foal - within 12 months of foaling date (up to first birthday)	\$200	\$245
Yearling and Two Year old - as determined by year of birth	\$300	\$345
3 Year old and over - as determined by year of birth	\$400	\$445
Breeding Certificate (Approved/Licensed Sire not activated for breeding year) Canad	ian owned: \$30 ; Fo	reign Owned: \$50
Registration fee - foal by a non-entered or non-approved Stallion	includes DNA	Add WFFS testing
Foal - within 12 months of foaling date (up to first birthday)	\$410	\$455
Yearling and Older- as determined by year of birth	\$510	\$555

STUD BOOK ENTRY / INSPECTION: (add GST/HST)		
Mare: (include DNA case file number or must add DNA application & fee - \$60 profile only / \$105 profile + WFFS)		
Mare Inspection, includes Initial Mare Entry - 2 - 5 year old	\$120	
Mare Inspection, includes Initial Mare Entry - 6 year old or older	\$150	
Initial Mare Entry (without inspection)	\$90	
Annual Mare Entry - non-inspected Entered Mare (due with each Foal registration)	\$60	
Stallion: (attach DNA case file #/profile or must add DNA application & fee - \$60 profile only / \$10	5 profile + WFFS)	
Stallion Entry & Approval (sight unseen)	\$150	
Stallion Inspection - preliminary for 2 year olds	\$250	
- Balance owing on successful Licensing includes Entry, Activation for following year	\$250	
Stallion Inspection (includes Licensing, Entry, Activation for next year) - 3 year old and older	\$600	
Stallion Fees: (add GST/HST) ("Report of Mares Bred" is due October 31 each year to Activate)		
Stallion Annual Activation	\$170	
License extension request for Stallion Annual Activation	\$270	
Stallion Performance Test for Lifetime Approval (Short Test)	\$2,700	
Lifetime Approval through Sport Performance or Aged/Injured section (on Application)	\$150	

10% discount for four or more registrations (any type/age) when submitted together at the same time. 10% discount for four or more inspections when presented together at the same time.



CANADIAN WARMBLOOD HORSE BREEDERS' ASSOCIATION

Miscellaneous Fees: (add GST/HST)	
Registrations for horse born prior to January 1994 (to expand pedigree of historical animals)	\$100
Offspring evaluation	\$35
Branding fee (ID markings no cost)	\$50
DNA test for genotype profile (using mane hair) (where not included in Registration Fee)	\$60
DNA test for genotype profile plus WFFS test (where not included in Registration Fee)	\$110
WFFS DNA test from stored sample (where not included in Registration Fee)	\$55
DNA report/profile received from external source	\$50
Lease Agreement	\$25
Duplicate Certificate (Witnessed Affidavit Required)	\$55
Re-Issued Certificate (when requested by owner or due to owner error)	\$20
Transfer of Ownership (membership not required)	\$40
Transfer of entire herd to one ownership (no new certificates issued; change reflected on database)	\$55
Rush Service fee (Services requiring lab processing are not available for rush processing)	\$50
NSF cheque administration fee	\$50

Please add 13% HST for ON residents, 15% HST for NL, NB, NS & PEI residents, 5% GST for all other Canadian provinces and territories

Fees for to be made payable to Canadian Warmblood Horse Breeders' Association by cheque, money order, bank draft, Visa, Master Card.

Fees are to be submitted with the applications to:

Canadian Livestock Records Corporation
2417 Holly Lane, Ottawa, Ontario CANADA K1V 0M7 **Telephone toll free** 1-877-833-7110 or 613-731-7110. **Fax:** 613-731-0704. **E-Mail** clrc@clrc.ca

Questions to: office@canadianwarmbloods.com